## **State of Connecticut**

## Department of Consumer Protection Liquor Control Commission



THE LIQUOR PERMIT OF:

SUNSHINE DELI
1306 Stratford Ave.
Bridgeport
LGB.14986

HAS PAID A FINE OF \$300.00 HAS BEEN

## SUSPENDED

for the following dates:

**January 25, 2016** 

This suspension has been imposed for alleged violation of the following statutes or regulations:

§30-6-A24(a) Conduct of permit premises; §30-6-A12 Permittee name sign; §30-54 Permit to be hung in plain view; §30-6-A24(g) Age statement forms; §30-6-A40(i) Displaying prices; §30-6-A27(d) Invoices; §30-53 Permit to be recorded; §30-6-A27(c) Rubber stamp